#### 506413910 12/21/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6460667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR CHARLES K COX	12/03/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTOMATED WIDGET SYSTEMS	
Street Address:	1796 HWY 50	
City:	DELTA	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81416	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8457799

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 970.208.3643

Email: kc@kayceesoftware.com

**Correspondent Name:** CHARLES K COX Address Line 1: 1156 1200 RD

Address Line 4: DELTA, COLORADO 81416

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES KELLY COX	
SIGNATURE:	/ckc/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 054705 FRAME: 0061

506413910

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I , Charles Kelly cox, of Delta, Colorado, is owner of United States Patent Number 8457799, dated June 4, 2013.

WHEREAS, Automated Widget Systems, ("Assignee"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, and having its principal offices at 1795 Hwy 50, Delta, Colorado 81416, desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assigner assigns to Assignee 100% of my right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 3DEC 2020

Assignor - Charles Relly, Cox

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 34

day of December, 2020.

Notary Public

Janes, 178 Jannissien Exprolablaa

State of Colorado Delta County TONI JAMES
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20084042302
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 20, 202

PATENT REEL: 054705 FRAME: 0062

**RECORDED: 12/21/2020**